
  Billing Address:
NEVADA COUNTY SHERIFF'S
DEPT 
950 MAIDU AVE 
NEVADA CITY, CA 95959 
US 
 
 

Shipping Address:
NEVADA COUNTY SHERIFF'S
DEPT 
445 N PALORA AVE 
YUBA CITY, CA 95991 
US
 
 

Quote Date:11/26/2025
Expiration Date:01/25/2026
Quote Created By:
Bill Corey
Govt. Account Mgr.
bcorey@sutterbuttescomm.com
530-673-3475 Ext.106
End Customer:
NEVADA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPT 
Jason  Spillner 
Jason.Spillner@nevadacountyca.gov 
530-265-1588 
 

  Delivery Address:
NEVADA COUNTY SHERIFF'S
DEPT 
445 N PALORA AVE 
YUBA CITY, CA 95991 
US 
 

End Customer Address:
NEVADA COUNTY SHERIFF'S
DEPT 
950 MAIDU AVE 
NEVADA CITY, CA  95959 
US 
 
 

Contract:  17724 - HGAC (TX)-RA05-21
Payment Terms:30 NET
 

Summary:
Any sales transaction resulting from Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the applicable Motorola Standard Terms
and Conditions, notwithstanding terms and conditions on purchase orders or other Customer ordering documents.
Motorola Standard Terms and Conditions are found at www.motorolasolutions.com/product-terms.

APX8500 Single Head, High Power
No Antennas Included in box

  Line #
 

Item Number
 

Description
 

Qty
 

List Price
 

Disc %
 

Sale Price
 

Ext. Sale Price
 

 

 

 

APX™ 8500
             

 

  1
 

M37TXS9PW1CN
 

APX8500 ALL BAND HP
MOBILE
 

3
 

$7,728.00
 

27.0%
 

$5,641.44
 

$16,924.32
 

 

  1a
 

GA09008AA
 

ADD: GROUP SERVICES
 

3
 

$177.00
 

27.0%
 

$129.21
 

$387.63
 

 

  1b
 

GA00318AF
 

ENH: 5 YEAR ESSENTIAL
SVC
 

3
 

$480.00
 

0.0%
 

$480.00
 

$1,440.00
 

 

  1c
 

G996AS
 

SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH:
OVER THE AIR
PROVISIONING
 

3
 

$118.00
 

27.0%
 

$86.14
 

$258.42
 

 

  1d
 

GA00580AA
 

ADD: TDMA OPERATION
 

3
 

$530.00
 

27.0%
 

$386.90
 

$1,160.70
 

 

  1e
 

G51AT
 

SOFTWARE LICENSE
ENH:SMARTZONE
 

3
 

$1,766.00
 

27.0%
 

$1,289.18
 

$3,867.54
 

 

 

  QUOTE-2978794NCSO APX8500 HP Single Head
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Line #
 

Item Number
 

Description
 

Qty List Price Disc % Sale Price Ext. Sale Price
 

1f W599BF
 

ADD: 8 MODE DIRECT
ENTRY APX
 

3 $212.00 27.0% $154.76 $464.28
 

1g GA09000AA
 

ADD: DIGITAL TONE
SIGNALING
 

3 $177.00 27.0% $129.21 $387.63

1h GA01606AA
 

ADD: NO BLUETOOTH/
WIFI/GPS ANTENNA
NEEDED
 

3 $0.00 0.0% $0.00 $0.00

1i W12DK
 

ADD: RF PREAMP APX
 

3 $78.00 27.0% $56.94 $170.82
1j GA09001AA

 

ADD: WI-FI CAPABILITY
 

3 $353.00 27.0% $257.69 $773.07
1k G298AS

 

SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH:
ASTRO 25 OTAR W/
MULTIKEY
 

3 $871.00 27.0% $635.83 $1,907.49

1l B18CR
 

ADD: AUXILIARY SPKR 7.5
WATT APX
 

3 $71.00 27.0% $51.83 $155.49

1m G843AH
 

ADD: AES ENCRYPTION
AND ADP
 

3 $560.00 27.0% $408.80 $1,226.40

1n G89AC
 

ADD: NO RF ANTENNA
NEEDED
 

3 $0.00 0.0% $0.00 $0.00

1o G444AH
 

ADD: APX CONTROL HEAD
SOFTWARE
 

3 $0.00 0.0% $0.00 $0.00

1p GA01517AA
 

DEL: NO J600 ADAPTER
CABLE NEEDED
 

3 $0.00 0.0% $0.00 $0.00

1q G806BL
 

SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH:
ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OP APX
 

3 $607.00 27.0% $443.11 $1,329.33

1r GA01670AA
 

ADD: APX E5 CONTROL
HEAD
 

3 $767.00 27.0% $559.91 $1,679.73

1s W22BA
 

ADD: STD PALM
MICROPHONE APX
 

3 $85.00 27.0% $62.05 $186.15

1t QA09113AB
 

ADD: BASELINE RELEASE
SW
 

3 $0.00 0.0% $0.00 $0.00

1u GA01630AA
 

ADD: SMARTCONNECT
 

3 $0.00 0.0% $0.00 $0.00
1v GA09011AA

 

ADD: THIRD PARTY DATA
MODEM TETHERING
 

3 $118.00 27.0% $86.14 $258.42

1w G361AH
 

SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH:
P25 TRUNKING SOFTWARE
APX
 

3 $353.00 27.0% $257.69 $773.07

2 PMAN5101A
 

PORTABLE ANTENNA,
COVERT GLASS MOUNT,
WIFI
 

17 $105.00 20.01% $83.99 $1,427.83

QUOTE-2978794NCSO APX8500 HP Single Head

Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists betweenMotorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.
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Subtotal Lines 1a/w-2:  $34,778.32 
Estimated Tax: 
Total:  

          $3,088.31         
$37,866.63



  Line #
 

Item Number
 

Description
 

Qty
 

List Price
 

Disc %
 

Sale Price
 

Ext. Sale Price
 

 

  3
 

PMNN4487A
 

PORTABLE RADIO BATTERY
IMPRES 2 LI-ION R IP68
4850T
 

100
 

$218.30
 

25.0%
 

$163.73
 

$16,373.00
 

 

Subtotal
  $51,151.32

 

Estimated Tax
   $4,542.24 

 

Grand Total
  $55,693.56(USD)

 

 
Notes:

       

 

●  
 

 

• Sales Tax Calculated at 8.88%
• This is an equipment only quote.  No Installation / No Programming
• Programming will be invoiced separately:  $105/radio (public safety with trunking and encryption)
• Installation will be invoiced separately if requested.  
• Please closely follow PO instructions to avoid delays
          --Ship/Deliver to: Sutter Buttes Communications, Inc
          --Ultimate/Final Destination:  NCSO 950 Maidu
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Purchase Order Checklist NA OM

Marked as PO/ Contract/ Notice to Proceed on Company Letterhead
(PO will not be processed without this)

PO Number/ Contract Number

PO Date

Vendor = Motorola Solutions, Inc.

Payment (Billing) Terms/ State Contract Number

Bill-To Name on PO must be equal to the Legal Bill-To Name

Bill-To Address

Ship-To Address (If we are shipping to a MR location, it must be documented on PO)

Ultimate Address (If the Ship-To address is the MR location then the Ultimate Destination
address must be documented on PO )

PO Amount must be equal to or greater than Order Total

Non-Editable Format (Word/ Excel templates cannot be accepted)

Tax Exemption Status

Signatures (As required)

NOTE: When an email order is submitted a confirmation is sent from Motorola AutoNotify referencing a
case number.
Once checklist is complete, order still must go through Order Validation/Credit Approval

 

   




