

Billing Address:
 NEVADA COUNTY SHERIFF'S
 DEPT
 950 MAIDU AVE
 NEVADA CITY, CA 95959
 US

Shipping Address:
 NEVADA COUNTY SHERIFF'S
 DEPT
 445 N PALORA AVE
 YUBA CITY, CA 95991
 US

Quote Date:11/26/2025
 Expiration Date:01/25/2026
 Quote Created By:
 Bill Corey
 Govt. Account Mgr.
 bcorey@sutterbuttescomm.com
 530-673-3475 Ext.106

Delivery Address:
 NEVADA COUNTY SHERIFF'S
 DEPT
 445 N PALORA AVE
 YUBA CITY, CA 95991
 US

End Customer Address:
 NEVADA COUNTY SHERIFF'S
 DEPT
 950 MAIDU AVE
 NEVADA CITY, CA 95959
 US

End Customer:
 NEVADA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPT
 Jason Spillner
 Jason.Spillner@nevadacountyca.gov
 530-265-1588

Contract: 17724 - HGAC (TX)-RA05-21
 Payment Terms:30 NET

Summary:

Any sales transaction resulting from Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the applicable Motorola Standard Terms and Conditions, notwithstanding terms and conditions on purchase orders or other Customer ordering documents.

Motorola Standard Terms and Conditions are found at www.motorolasolutions.com/product-terms.

APX8500 Single Head, High Power

No Antennas Included in box

Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	List Price	Disc %	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
APX™ 8500							
1	M37TXS9PW1CN	APX8500 ALL BAND HP MOBILE	3	\$7,728.00	27.0%	\$5,641.44	\$16,924.32
1a	GA09008AA	ADD: GROUP SERVICES	3	\$177.00	27.0%	\$129.21	\$387.63
1b	GA00318AF	ENH: 5 YEAR ESSENTIAL SVC	3	\$480.00	0.0%	\$480.00	\$1,440.00
1c	G996AS	SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH: OVER THE AIR PROVISIONING	3	\$118.00	27.0%	\$86.14	\$258.42
1d	GA00580AA	ADD: TDMA OPERATION	3	\$530.00	27.0%	\$386.90	\$1,160.70
1e	G51AT	SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH:SMARTZONE	3	\$1,766.00	27.0%	\$1,289.18	\$3,867.54



Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the "Underlying Agreement") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively "Products"). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.

Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800

Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	List Price	Disc %	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
1f	W599BF	ADD: 8 MODE DIRECT ENTRY APX	3	\$212.00	27.0%	\$154.76	\$464.28
1g	GA09000AA	ADD: DIGITAL TONE SIGNALING	3	\$177.00	27.0%	\$129.21	\$387.63
1h	GA01606AA	ADD: NO BLUETOOTH/WIFI/GPS ANTENNA NEEDED	3	\$0.00	0.0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
1i	W12DK	ADD: RF PREAMP APX	3	\$78.00	27.0%	\$56.94	\$170.82
1j	GA09001AA	ADD: WI-FI CAPABILITY	3	\$353.00	27.0%	\$257.69	\$773.07
1k	G298AS	SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH: ASTRO 25 OTAR W/ MULTIKEY	3	\$871.00	27.0%	\$635.83	\$1,907.49
1l	B18CR	ADD: AUXILIARY SPKR 7.5 WATT APX	3	\$71.00	27.0%	\$51.83	\$155.49
1m	G843AH	ADD: AES ENCRYPTION AND ADP	3	\$560.00	27.0%	\$408.80	\$1,226.40
1n	G89AC	ADD: NO RF ANTENNA NEEDED	3	\$0.00	0.0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
1o	G444AH	ADD: APX CONTROL HEAD SOFTWARE	3	\$0.00	0.0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
1p	GA01517AA	DEL: NO J600 ADAPTER CABLE NEEDED	3	\$0.00	0.0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
1q	G806BL	SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OP APX	3	\$607.00	27.0%	\$443.11	\$1,329.33
1r	GA01670AA	ADD: APX E5 CONTROL HEAD	3	\$767.00	27.0%	\$559.91	\$1,679.73
1s	W22BA	ADD: STD PALM MICROPHONE APX	3	\$85.00	27.0%	\$62.05	\$186.15
1t	QA09113AB	ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW	3	\$0.00	0.0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
1u	GA01630AA	ADD: SMARTCONNECT	3	\$0.00	0.0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
1v	GA09011AA	ADD: THIRD PARTY DATA MODEM TETHERING	3	\$118.00	27.0%	\$86.14	\$258.42
1w	G361AH	SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH: P25 TRUNKING SOFTWARE APX	3	\$353.00	27.0%	\$257.69	\$773.07
2	PMAN5101A	PORTABLE ANTENNA, COVERT GLASS MOUNT, WIFI	17	\$105.00	20.01%	\$83.99	\$1,427.83

Subtotal Lines 1a/w-2: \$34,778.32
Estimated Tax: \$3,088.31
Total: \$37,866.63


Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the "Underlying Agreement") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively "Products"). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.

Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800

Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	List Price	Disc %	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
3	PMNN4487A	PORTABLE RADIO BATTERY IMPRES 2 LI-ION R IP68 4850T	100	\$218.30	25.0%	\$163.73	\$16,373.00
Subtotal							\$51,151.32
Estimated Tax							\$4,542.24
Grand Total							\$55,693.56(USD)

Notes:

- Sales Tax Calculated at 8.88%
- This is an equipment only quote. No Installation / No Programming
- Programming will be invoiced separately: \$105/radio (public safety with trunking and encryption)
- Installation will be invoiced separately if requested.
- Please closely follow PO instructions to avoid delays
 - Ship/Deliver to: Sutter Buttes Communications, Inc
 - Ultimate/Final Destination: NCSO 950 Maidu



Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the "Underlying Agreement") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively "Products"). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.

Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800



Purchase Order Checklist NA OM

**Marked as PO/ Contract/ Notice to Proceed on Company Letterhead
(PO will not be processed without this)**

PO Number/ Contract Number

PO Date

Vendor = Motorola Solutions, Inc.

Payment (Billing) Terms/ State Contract Number

Bill-To Name on PO must be equal to the Legal/ Bill-To Name

Bill-To Address

Ship-To Address (If we are shipping to a MR location, it must be documented on PO)

Ultimate Address (If the Ship-To address is the MR location then the Ultimate Destination address must be documented on PO)

PO Amount must be equal to or greater than Order Total

Non-Editable Format (Word/ Excel templates cannot be accepted)

Tax Exemption Status

Signatures (As required)

NOTE: When an email order is submitted a confirmation is sent from Motorola AutoNotify referencing a case number.

Once checklist is complete, order still must go through **Order Validation/Credit Approval**